47.] OF MINNESOTA FOR 189%9. 43

CHATPTER 46,

Aw act to amend scetion six (8) of chapter winety-nine (99)
of the general lawws of Minmesola for the year ecighleen
hundred and nively-seven (1897), providing for the organ-
zation of wnorganized counties in lhe state of Minnesota,
and relating to the orgunization of school districls therein.

e it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Srcrion 1. That section six (6) of chapter ninety-
nine (99) of the General Laws of Minnesota for the year

cighteen hundred and ninety-seven (1897), be amended

to read as follows:

“Sec. 6. No school district ghall be organized in any
of gaid counties unless the same sghall contain twelve
{12) or more children of school age, nor shall any town-
ship be organized in any of said counties until it shall
be proven to have twenty-five (25) legal voters”

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1899,

CHAPTER 47,

An act lo fix the salary of the judge of probate in cownlies
exceeding twenty-eight thousand (28,000) population, wherein
the salary of the judge of probate is arbitrarily fixed at fwelve
hundred (1,200) dollars or less per annum, and where there are
no provisions for probate clerl hire.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sOta:

SeEcTioy 1. That in any county in the state having a
population of not less than twenty-eight thousand (28,000)
inhabitants wherein the salary of the judge of probate
{s arbitrarily fixed at twelve hundred (1,200) dollars or
less per annum, and where there are no provisiong for
clerk hire in the probate courl of said county the salary
of the judge of probate is hereby fixed at fifteen hun-
dred (1,500} dollars per annum,

SEc. 2, Thig act shall take effect and be in foree from
and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1839,
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